

MOTION TO WALK ON

I move to place on the docket for the December 1st Council meeting a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Tri-City Painting and Contracting for the Morton House Exterior Repairs Project, increasing the contract price by \$19,600.00 and adding ninety (90) calendar days to the construction schedule.

Council Member

Motion to be made at the November 29, 2016, Council work session.